



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41944 of 2024

Vaibhav Mittal Nad 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Nipun Singh, Vivek Chaturvedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prashant Singh, Raj Deo Singh

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Sri Vivek Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the applicants, Sri Prashant Singh, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2, learned A.G.A. for the State-opposite party no.1 and perused the records.
2. Vide order dated 12.8.2025, the opposite parties were directed to file counter affidavit. Learned A.G.A. has informed that counter affidavit on behalf of the State has been filed on 13.10.2025, but the same is not available on the record. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two week's further time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this case on 27th November, 2025.
5. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

October 15, 2025

Radhika