



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41944 of 2024

Vaibhav Mittal Nad 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Nipun Singh, Vivek Chaturvedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prashant Singh, Raj Deo Singh

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. None appeared from the side of the applicants while Shri Prashant Singh, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 is present.
2. List this case on **08.12.2025**.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

November 27, 2025
K.Tiwari